

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-15-2017

State v. Tryon Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44489

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Tryon Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44489" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6967.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6967

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	NO. 44489
)	
v.)	CANYON COUNTY NO. CR 2016-2267
)	
GRACIE JEAN TRYON,)	REPLY BRIEF
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
_____)	

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CANYON**

HONORABLE JUNEAL C. KERRICK
District Judge

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555

BEN P. MCGREEVY
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8712
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The District Court Erred When It Permitted The Admission Of Mr. Ringcamp’s Statements, Because That Violated Ms. Tryon’s Constitutional Right To Confront The Witnesses Against Her	3
A. Introduction	3
B. Ms. Tryon Did Not Waive Her Objection To The Admission Of Mr. Ringcamp’s Statements	3
C. The Admission Of Mr. Ringcamp’s Statements Violated Ms. Tryon’s Constitutional Right To Confront The Witnesses Against Her.....	6
D. The State Has Not Proven That The Admission Of Mr. Ringcamp’s Statements Is Harmless Beyond A Reasonable Doubt	9
II. The State Did Not Present Sufficient Evidence To Support Ms. Tryon’s Conviction For Possession Of A Controlled Substance	10
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)9

Davis v. Washington, 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....3, 7

Herrick v. Leuzinger, 127 Idaho 293 (Ct. App. 1995).....4, 6

McDaniel v. Brown, 558 U.S. 120 (2010).....10

Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts, 557 U.S. 305 (2009).....7

State v. Agafonov, No. 38764, 2012 WL 9496436 (Ct. App. Nov. 27, 2012).....6

State v. Boehner, 114 Idaho 311 (Ct. App. 1988).....6

State v. Griffith, 97 Idaho 52 (1975).....5

State v. Mitchell, 130 Idaho 134 (Ct. App. 1997)..... 10, 11

State v. Norton, 151 Idaho 176 (Ct. App. 2011).....5

State v. Owsley, 105 Idaho 836 (1983).....4

State v. Sharp, 101 Idaho 498 (1980).....9

State v. Stanfield, 158 Idaho 327 (2015).....8

Williams v. Illinois, 567 U.S. 50 (2012).....8
